

350 RESOLUTION No.

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF A MARION COUNTY CORRECTIONAL-JAIL FACILITY

WHEREAS, it is common knowledge that Marion County is in need of a new Correction-Jail Facility; and

WHEREAS, the recommendation of the Marion County Board of Commissioners to construct a new facility that would be expandable to 500 cells would serve the needs of Marion County for 20 years; and

WHEREAS, the new facility would be a benefit to the City of Stayton,

NOW THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF STAYTON RESOLVES:

The City of Stayton's Mayor and City Council endorses the County Section 1. Correctional/Jail Facility project proposed by the Marion County Board of Commissioners.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS 21 M DAY OF October

Signed by the Mayor this 23 day of Cathor, 1985.

ATTEST: